LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 12, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Jerome P. McHugh, President Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 650 South Cherry, Suite 1225 Denver, Colorado 80222

Re: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. McHugh:

This letter is to advise you that Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Gallup formation (Gavilan-Mancos Pool) and the Dakota formation (Gavilan, Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota Pool) in and under the E/2 of Section 20, Township 25 North, Range 2 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This application is set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on November 19, 1986, and will be readvertised for December 3, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the acreage to be pooled, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

William F. CARR

WFC/ab

exhibit no. 4

case no. 9035

P 112 385 120

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURATIOE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse-

6.014	Series Jerome P. McHuc	gh		
38.4.54	650 S. Cherry,	Ste	12	25
U.S.G.P.O. 1984-146-014	F O State and ZIP Code Denver, Colo.	8022	2	
1.8.6.8	Postage	s . 2		
*	Certified Fee .	.7	5	
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Pasty sted Delivery Fee			
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered		į	
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	. 7	0	
Feb.	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$ 1.6	7	
3000	Postmark or Date			
ري ا	11/12/86		1	,

7 2001 June 1903 44/-8	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 2 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provid you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requisted. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to:		
45			
	Jerome P. McH 650 S. Cherry Denver, Color	ugh & Associates , Suite 1225 ado 80222	
	4. Type of Service:	Article Number	
	Registered Insured Con Express Mail	P 112 385 120	
	Always obtain signature of ac DATE DELIVERED.	ddressee <u>or</u> agent and	
DOME	5. Signature - Addressee X	ddressee <u>or</u> agent and	
DOMESTIC	5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent X	ddressee <u>or</u> agent and	
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	5. Signature - Addressee X 6. Signature - Agent	2. V.	

LAWYERS

JACK M CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE : - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 12, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Floyd Edwards Space 314, Cierra del Saguaro Apache Junction, Arizona 85220

Re: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Edwards:

This letter is to advise you that Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Gallup formation (Gavilan-Mancos Pool) and the Dakota formation (Gavilan, Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota Pool) in and under the E/2 of Section 20, Township 25 North, Range 2 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This application is set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on November 19, 1986, and will be readvertised for December 3, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the acreage to be pooled, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC/ab

P 112 365 123

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

CINCUPANCE COVERAGE PROMBED.

(See Reverse

-	Sec. 2	ļ	
· T	Floyd Edwards		
4 90	Space 314, Cierra	a del	
Ç.	P.O. State and ZiP Code Sa	aguaro	
0.4	Apache Junction	, Co.852 :	20
U.S.G.P.O. 1934	Postage	\$.22	
*	Certified Fee	. 75	
	Cp. Like Dry Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered		
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.70	
	in it it is a sea and Fees	1.67	
	¥ .		

11/12/86

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide 3811, July 1983 447-845 you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2.

Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Floyd Edwards Space 314, Cierra del Saguarro Apache Junction, Colo.85220 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered
Certified
Express Mail ☐ Insured ☐ COD P 112 385 123 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5 Signature - Addressee DOMESTIC 6. Signature - Agent 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

.

LAWYERS

JACK M CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

November 12, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tom Dugan, President
Dugan Production Corp.
Post Office Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Re: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Dugan:

This letter is to advise you that Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Gallup formation (Gavilan-Mancos Pool) and the Dakota formation (Gavilan, Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota Pool) in and under the E/2 of Section 20, Township 25 North, Range 2 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This application is set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on November 19, 1986, and will be readvertised for December 3, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the acreage to be pooled, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

WILLIAM F. CARR

Very truly yours

WFC/ab

P 112 385 121

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO MISURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Beverse,

0.014	Sert to Dugan Productio	n	Co	rp.
* U.S.G.P.O. 1984-475:014	Street and No. Post Office Box	2	08	
	P.O., State and ZIP Code Farmington, N.M		87	499
	Postage	\$		22
	Certified Fee			75
	Special Delivery Fee			
	Restricted Delivery Fee			
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered			
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery			70
	TOTAL Postabe and Fees	S	l.	67
Ë	All rivery or Date			
HOWE THE	11/12/86			

70	<u></u>		
Š	SENDER: Complete item		
PS Form 3811, July 1983 447-845	Put your address in the "RET reverse side. Failure to do this being returned to you. The re you the name of the person d delivery. For additional fees t available. Consult postmaster for service(s) requested.	s will prevent this card from eturn receipt fee will provide delivered to and the date of the following services are	
983	and address of delivery.		
2. Restricted Delivery.			
45	3. Article Addressed to:		
ļ	Tom Dugan, President		
	Dugan Production Corp.		
	P. O. Box 208		
}	Farmington, N		
	4. Type of Service:	Article Number	
ļ	Registered Insured XXCertified COD Express Mail	Pl12 385 121	
	Always obtain signature of addressee <u>or</u> agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .		
8	5. Signature – Addressee		
Š	6 Signature Agent	/ /	
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP	6. Signature - Agent	him -	
R	7. Date of Delivery	Miles	
اة	11/1/4		
B	8. Addressee's Address (ONL	Y If requested and fee paid)	
RE			
EI	I	ROS	
71			

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
J. SCOTT HALL
PETER N. IVES
JOHN H. BEMIS

GUADALUPE PLACE
SUITE 1 - (10 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2206

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER (505) 983-6043

November 12, 1986

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Shirley Baker, Landman Kenai Oil and Gas Inc. 1675 Larimer Street, Suite 500 Denver, Colorado 80202

Re: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Baker:

This letter is to advise you that Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Gallup formation (Gavilan-Mancos Pool) and the Dakota formation (Gavilan, Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota Pool) in and under the E/2 of Section 20, Township 25 North, Range 2 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This application is set for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on November 19, 1986, and will be readvertised for December 3, 1986. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an interest owner in the acreage to be pooled, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

- 100001 7

Verly truly your

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC/ab

P 112 385 122

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

		1	
6.014	Sent to Kenai Oil & Gas	Inc.	
84.44	1675 Larimer St.	, stė:	500
U.S.G.P.O. 1984-445-014	P.O., State and ZIP Code	0202	
J.S.G.F	Postage	\$.22	
*	Certified Fee	. 75	
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered		
1982	Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	.70	
`	TOTAL Postage and Fees	s 1.67	
5. 3.	Zugerske i Date		
e. E	11/12/86		

² S Form 3811, July 1983 447-845	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom, date and address of delivery. 2. Restricted Delivery.		
Shirley Baker, Landman Kenai Oil and Gas Inc. 1675 Larimer St., Ste 500 Denver, Colo. 80202			
	4. Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured ☑ Certified ☐ COD ☐ Express Mail	Article Number P 112 385 122	
	Always obtain signature of ac DATE DELIVERED.	idressee <u>or</u> agent and	
DOMES	5. Signature Addressee X 6. Signature Agent		
TIC RE			
TURN	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			

+